

Date: April 08, 2022

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 539289

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 501

NSE Symbol: AURUM

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Outcome of meeting of the Rights Issue Committee held on April 08, 2022

This is in furtherance to our intimation dated March 30, 2022 informing about the meeting of the Board of Directors (**Board**) of Aurum PropTech Limited (**Company**) approving *inter alia* the Letter of Offer for filing with the BSE Limited (**BSE**) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (**NSE**) to seek in-principle approval for listing the equity shares of the Company proposed to be issued and allotted on a rights basis to the eligible equity shareholders of the Company (**Issue**).

The Company received in-principle approvals for listing the equity shares of the Company proposed to be issued and allotted pursuant to the Issue from the BSE and NSE through letters dated March 31, 2022.

We wish to inform you that the Rights Issue Committee of our Board at its meeting held on April 08, 2022, *inter alia* considered and approved the letter of offer in respect of the Issue (Letter of Offer) for the filing with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

This intimation is issued in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Aurum PropTech Limited**

Khushbu Rakhecha Compliance Officer

www.aurumproptech.in www.aurumventures.in corporate@aurumproptech.in +91-22-2778 1271 Aurum PropTech Limited (formerly known as Majesco Limited) CIN: L72300MH2013PLC244874 Registered Office: Aurum Building Q1, Gen-4/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai – 400 710, India